2SC4134
No.2510-1/9
Applications
 • Power supplies, relay drivers, lamp drivers
Features
 • Adoption FBET, MBIT processes   •  High breakdown voltage and large current capacity
 • Fast switching speed
 • Small and slim package permitting 2SC4134-applied sets to be made more compact

hFE 100 to 200 140 to 280 200 to 400
Switching Time Test Circuit
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping memo
2SC4134S-E TP 500pcs./bag
Pb Free
2SC4134T-E TP 500pcs./bag
2SC4134S-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel
2SC4134T-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel
VR RL
--5V 50V
IC=10IB1= --10IB2=400mA
+ +